

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

19th March, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

S.I. No.	TITLE	PAGE
39	The Customs Regulations (Landing Places) (Amendment) Order, 2012.	2
40	The Customs Management (Transit Shed) (Gladstone Freight Terminal) Notice, 2012.	3
41	The Customs Management (Transit Shed) (Nassau Container Port Break Bulk Terminal) Notice, 2012.	4
42	The Customs Management (Sufferance Wharves) (Nassau Container Port and Clifton Pier) Notice, 2012.	5
43	The Customs Regulations (Transit Sheds) (Revocation) Notice, 2012.	7

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

S.I. No. 39 of 2012

CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT (CHAPTER 293)

CUSTOMS REGULATIONS (LANDING PLACES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2012

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 153 of the Customs Management Act, makes the following order—

1. Citation and commencement.

- This Order, which amends the Customs Regulations (Landing Places) Order, 1954¹, may be cited as the Customs Regulations (Landing Places) (Amendment) Order, 2012.
- (2) The Order shall come into force on the 15th day of April, 2012.

2. Revocation of appointment of landing place.

The Union Wharf as specified in the Schedule to the Customs Regulations (Landing Places) Order, 1954, shall no longer be appointed a landing place for the boarding by officers of customs, of vessels not engaged in commerce.

Made the 19th day of March, 2012.

Signed HUBERT A. INGRAHAM Minister of Finance